
July 2019 Page 1 of 1 

c9a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en 

SUPPLY CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

Supply of Equipment to Specialised Institutions of Montenegro for EU 

Internal Market Acquis Implementation 

 

Europe (non EU), Montenegro (MNE) 

 

1.  Publication reference 

EuropeAid/140478/IH/SUP/ME 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

29th October 2019 

3. Lot number and lot title 

One lot only 

4.  Contract number and value 

Contract number: CFCU/MNE/144 

Contract value: 914,125,00 EUR 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

7th April 2020 

6.  Number of tenders received 

3 

7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

AIGO BS D.O.O., KnjeginjeZorke 25-27, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia (SRB) 

8. Duration of contract 

257 days 

9. Contracting authority  

The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro 

Directorate for Finance and Contracting of the EU Assistance Funds  

10.Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action; 

Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

establishing an Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II) and 

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific rules for 

implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance 

(IPA II). 


